Data Sheet
CSME0645D Series
Product Name  CSME0645D Series
Series  Power Inductors
Size  0645
Version  A0
CSME0645D Series Data Sheet  Page 1 of 7
Document NO. ENS000181840         Version:A0  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com

 DC/DC converter
 Thin-type power supply module,
2. Explanation of Part Number
CSME   06 45  D  - □□□ □
Inductance Tolerance
Inductance
Terminal Type
Dimension:Height
Dimension:Width
Product Code
CSME0645D Series Data Sheet  Page 2 of 7
Document NO. ENS000181840         Version:A0  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40
3. Construction & Dimensions:(Unit:mm)
4. Temperature Specifications
Operating Temperature range    ： - 25℃ to +120℃(Including coil’s self temperature rise)
Storage Temperature range      ： - 40°C to + 85°C
5. Marking
 Marking Direction: PAD is on the upper and lower sides with the font
facing up and centered.
Example: 1R0 Stands for marking  1.0μH
※Void appearance tolerance limit:
ITEM M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6
DIM 6.0 5.9 4.5 4.7 5.7 1.6
TOL ±0.2 ±0.2 MAX. - - -
PAD
a≦ W/3  Good
a＞W/3  NG
a
W
CSME0645D Series Data Sheet  Page 3 of 7
Document NO. ENS000181840         Version:A0  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40
6. Performance Characteristics
6.1. Specifications
Part Number Mark
Inductance
(μH)
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
MAX.
Isat
(A)
TYP.
Irms
(A)
TYP.
CSME0645D-1R0□ 1R0 1.0 N 18.2 10.0 6.00
CSME0645D-1R3□ 1R3 1.3 N 20.8 8.00 5.20
CSME0645D-1R8□ 1R8 1.8 N 23.4 7.00 5.00
CSME0645D-2R2□ 2R2 2.2 N 18.2 6.00 4.50
CSME0645D-2R3□ 2R3 2.3 N 27.3 6.00 4.50
CSME0645D-3R0□ 3R0 3.0 N 31.2 5.00 4.00
CSME0645D-3R3□ 3R3 3.3 N、M 28.8 5.00 3.20
CSME0645D-1R5□ 1R5 1.5 N、M  20.8 8.00 5.00
CSME0645D-4R5□ 4R5 4.5 N、M 40.3 4.00 3.70
CSME0645D-4R7□ 4R7 4.7 N、M 31.0 4.00 3.70
CSME0645D-6R3□ 6R3 6.3 N、M 49.4 3.80 3.50
CSME0645D-6R8□ 6R8 6.8 N、M 45.6 3.80 3.50
CSME0645D-100□ 100 10 N、M 61.1 3.00 2.80
CSME0645D-150□ 150 15 N、M 100.1 2.30 2.30
CSME0645D-220□ 220 22 N、M 149.5 1.90 1.70
CSME0645D-330□ 330 33 N、M 188.5 1.50 1.50
CSME0645D-470□ 470 47 N、M 286 1.30 1.30
CSME0645D-680□ 680 68 N、M 429 1.00 1.00
CSME0645D-820□ 820 82 N、M 533.0 0.90 0.90
CSME0645D-101□ 101 100 N、M 650 0.80 0.80
CSME0645D-151□ 151 150 N、M 754.0 0.80 0.70
Notes
1. □Tolerance:.N: ±30%,M:±20%
2. Test frequency:100KHz, 1V
3. Inductance: CH3302 or equivalent